0.22 114812 11481154 8.2 3.9

0.23 118314 11831409 7.9 3.7

0.24 121806 12180564 7.7 3.5

0.25 125274 12527428 7.5 3.4

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

0
.0

1

0
.0

2
0

.0
3

0
.0

4
0

.0
5

0
.0

6
0

.0
7

0
.0

8

0
.0

9
0

.1
0

.1
1

0
.1

2
0

.1
3

0
.1

4
0

.1
5

0
.1

6
0

.1
7

0
.1

8
0

.1
9

0
.2

0
.2

1
0

.2
2

0
.2

3
0

.2
4

0
.2

5

Ye
ar

s

Wind Shear Exponent

Simple Payback & Equity Payback

Simple Payback (yr)

Equity PayBack (yr)

110 | P a g e

12.2.2. Inflation Rate Sensitivity Analysis Results

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

0
.5 1

1
.5 2

2
.5 3

3
.5 4

4
.5 5

5
.5 6

6
.5 7

7
.5 8

8
.5 9

9
.5 1
0

1
0

.5 1
1

1
1

.5 1
2

1
2

.5

Inflation Rate

Internal Rate of Return

Pre-tax IRR - equity

Pre-tax IRR - assets

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

0
.5 1

1
.5 2

2
.5 3

3
.5 4

4
.5 5

5
.5 6

6
.5 7

7
.5 8

8
.5 9

9
.5 1
0

1
0

.5 1
1

1
1

.5 1
2

1
2

.5

Ye
ar

s

Inflation Rate

Simple Payback & Equity Payback

Simple Payback (yr)

Equity PayBack (yr)

111 | P a g e

Inflation

Rate

Pre-tax IRR -

equity
Pre-tax IRR -

assets

Simple Payback

(yr)

Equity PayBack

(yr)

0.5 16% 4% 10.8 6.9

1 17% 4% 10.8 6.6

1.5 18% 5% 10.8 6.4

2 19% 6% 10.8 6.2

2.5 20% 6% 10.8 6

3 21% 7% 10.8 5.8

3.5 21% 8% 10.8 5.6

4 22% 8% 10.8 5.5

4.5 23% 9% 10.8 5.4

5 24% 10% 10.8 5.2

5.5 25% 10% 10.8 5.1

6 26% 11% 10.8 5

6.5 27% 11% 10.8 4.9

7 27% 12% 10.8 4.8

7.5 28% 13% 10.8 4.7

8 29% 13% 10.8 4.6

8.5 30% 14% 10.8 4.5

9 31% 14% 10.8 4.5

9.5 31% 15% 10.8 4.4

10 32% 16% 10.8 4.3

10.5 33% 16% 10.8 4.2

11 34% 17% 10.8 4.2

11.5 34% 17% 10.8 4.1

12 35% 18% 10.8 4.1

12.5 36% 19% 10.8 4

112 | P a g e

12.2.3. Project Life Sensitivity Analysis Results

Project

life

Pre-tax IRR -

equity
Pre-tax IRR -

assets

Simple Payback

(yr)

Equity PayBack

(yr)

5 negative  negative  10.8 6.2

10 negative  negative  10.8 6.2

15 16% -2% 10.8 6.2

20 18% 4% 10.8 6.2

25 19% 6% 10.8 6.2

30 19% 7% 10.8 6.2

35 19% 7% 10.8 6.2

40 19% 8% 10.8 6.2

45 19% 8% 10.8 6.2

50 19% 8% 10.8 6.2

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50

Project Life

Internal Rate of Return

Pre-tax IRR - equity

Pre-tax IRR - assets

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50

Ye
ar

s

Project Life

Simple Payback & Equity Payback

Simple Payback (yr)

Equity PayBack (yr)

113 | P a g e

12.2.4. Debt Ratio Sensitivity Analysis Results

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

5
%

1
0

%

1
5

%

2
0

%

2
5

%

3
0

%

3
5

%

4
0

%

4
5

%

5
0

%

5
5

%

6
0

%

6
5

%

7
0

%

7
5

%

8
0

%

8
5

%

9
0

%

9
5

%

$

Debt Ratio

Debt Payment

Debt payments - 15 years

114 | P a g e

Debt

ratio
Debt payments -

15 years

Pre-tax IRR -

equity
Pre-tax IRR -

assets

Simple

Payback (yr)